BUDGET DOCUMENT
101- GENERAL FUND

100- NON- DEPARTMENTAL YEAR 2001- 2002

-- HI STORI CAL DATA - - ADOPTED
1998- 1999 1999- 2000 2000- 2001 ACCT DESCRI PTI ON PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
1,702,504 1,921, 206 1,386,654 3-01-0101 BEG NNI NG FUND BALANCE 1,498, 468 1, 498, 468 1,552,481
2,427,393 2,674,517 2,714,000 3-10-1101 CURRENT YEAR PROP TAXES 3, 250, 000 3, 250, 000 3, 250, 000
123, 913 136, 695 125,000 3-10-1102 PRI OR YEARS' TAXES 155, 000 155, 000 155, 000
129, 841 120, 314 130, 000 3-10-1201 OTEC IN LI EU OF 129, 464 129, 464 129, 464
275, 261 305, 556 325,000 3-30-3301 P.I.L.T. 555, 922 555, 922 555, 922
148, 681 165, 459 192,500 3-30-3402 ASSESSMENT & TAXATI ON GR 171, 000 171, 000 171, 000
4,669 = -------e-- emeeeooan- 3-30- 3404 OEM RURAL ADDRESSI NG
95,459 ---------- 0 oaeoaaoo o 3-30-3411 SB1145 CORRECTI ONS AGRMT
640 5, 288 2,500 3-30-3501 AMUSEMENT TAX 1, 000 1, 000 1, 000
44, 353 46, 577 40,000 3-30-3502 LI QUOR TAX 40, 000 40, 000 40, 000
26, 203 24, 313 25,000 3-30-3503 Cl GARETTE TAX 25, 000 25, 000 25, 000
38, 304 11,318 - --------- 3-30- 3504 PRI VATE RAIL CAR TAX
14, 100 12,600 ---------- 3-30-3508 FI LI NG FEES- MEDI ATl ON
311, 863 317, 564 362, 730 3-50-5101 FINES & COURT COSTS 390, 443 390, 443 390, 443
17,475 19, 113 14, 151 3-50-5501 CLE ASSESSMENT 20, 000 20, 000 20, 000
53, 109 49, 983 43,361 3-50-5502 COURT ASSESSMENTS 50, 000 50, 000 50, 000
91, 380 123, 340 70,000 3-60-6101 EARNED | NTEREST 90, 000 90, 000 90, 000
12, 838 9, 952 15,000 3-60-6301 RENTAL/LEASE FEES
------------------------------ 3-60- 6505 ADM NI STRATI ON FEE
57,023 9, 200 10,500 3-60-6601 M SCELLANEQUS 5, 000 5, 000 5, 000
13,407 = ---------- emeee--oe-- 3-70-7401 WORK COWP RElI MBURSEMENT 16, 600 16, 600 16, 600
30,445 ---------- mmeea oo 3-70-7402 | NSURANCE REI MBURSEMENT
20,000 = ---------- 39,000 3-90-9102 TR FR ROAD FUND 48, 365 48, 365 48, 365
500 500 250 3-90-9103 TR FR TRI - COUNTY WEED 250 250 250
400 400 400 3-90-9104 TR FR TAYLOR GRAZI NG 400 400 400
-------------------- 2,500 3-90-9105 TR FR LAW LI BRARY 2,500 2,500 2,500
-------------------- 2,500 3-90-9106 TR FR COURTHOUSE SECURI TY 2,500 2,500 2,500
------------------------------ 3-90-9116 TR FR WEED CONTROCL 250 250 250
------------------------------ 3-90-9400 | NTERFUND LOAN
5,639, 761 5, 953, 895 5,501,046 T OT AL DEPT 100 REV ENUES 6,452, 162 6,452, 162 6, 506, 175
EXPENSES
PERSONAL SERVI CES
------------------------------ 5-10-2100 EMPLOYEE RECOGNI Tl ON 5, 000 5, 000 5, 000
39, 292 43, 280 70,000 5-10-2601 WORKERS COMPENSATI ON 70, 000 70, 000 70, 000
39, 292 43, 280 70, 000 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVI CES 75, 000 75, 000 75, 000
MATERI ALS & SERVI CES
10, 838 18, 166 8,000 5-20-3201 LABOR/ LEGAL COUNSEL 8, 000 8, 000 8, 000
26, 784 29,620 32,000 5-20-3301 AUDI T 35, 000 35, 000 35, 000
2,087 1,481 2,000 5-20-4305 MOTOR POOL EXPENSE 2,500 2,500 2,500



4,367
216, 891

CAPI TAL QUTLAY

7,322

4,000

11, 322
TRANSFERS

186, 500
CONTI NGENCY

90, 000

386, 967

363, 001
363, 001

5-20-4306
5-20-5201
5-20-5301
5-20-5401
5-20-5402
5-20-6110
5-20-6120
5-20-6401
5-20-8001
5-20- 8003
5-20-8004
5-20- 8005
5-20- 8006
5-20- 8007
5-20-8101
5-20-8102
5-20-8103
5-20-8104
5-20- 8105
5-20-8106
5-20-8107
5-20-8302

TOTAL

5-40-7410
5-40-7411
TOTAL

5-60-9101
5-60-9102
5-60-9103
5-60-9104
5-60-9105
5-60-9106
5-60-9107
5-60-9109
5-60-9110
5-60-9111
5-60-9112
5-60-9113
5-60-9114
5-60-9115
5-60-9116
5-60-9201

TOTAL

5-70-8001
TOTAL

| NSURED VEHI CLE EXPENSE
| NSURANCE- FI RE & LI AB
TELEPHONE

REQUI RED PUB NOTI CES
ADVERTI SI NG CO RESOURCES
PAPER SUPPLI ES

DUES

CODE REPLACEMENTS

STATE FOREST PROTECTI ON
SAFETY COW TTEE ACTIVITY
ANI MAL | NVESTI GATI ON
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

| NTERGOV' T AGREEMENT

M SC EXPENSE

DETOX CENTER

MENTAL HEALTH

EXTENSI ON SERVI CE
PREDATOR CONTROL

SENI ORS ACTI VI TI ES

SO L CONSERVATI ON

BMCC

RURAL ADDRESSI NG

MATERI ALS & SERVI CES

EQUI PMENT
VEHI CLES
CAPI TAL OUTLAY

TR TO FACI LI TI ES MAI NT

TR TO LEAVE/ UNEMPL

TR TO LEAVE

TR TO FAI R BOARD FUND

TR TO COUNTY HEALTH FUND
TR TO ROAD FUND

TR TO COW CHI LD/ FAM

TR TO TRANSPORTATI ON FUND
TR TO FAI R BOARD | MPRVMNT
TR TO TRI CTY WEED FUND
TR TO TECHNOLOGY FUND

TR TO CONSCLI DATED DSPTCH
TR TO MJUSEUM FUND

TR TO PARKS FUND

TR TO COUNTY SCHOOLS FUND
TR TO WEED CONTROL
TRANSFERS

CONTI NGENCY
CONTI NGENCY

500
35, 000
1, 000
4,000
4,000
5, 000
10, 500
2,000
1, 500
1, 000
1, 200
9, 000
1, 000
1, 000
13, 000

79, 838
8, 000
18, 000
6, 000

500
247,538

10, 000
30, 000
40, 000

70, 000
40, 000

21, 000
24, 291

35, 000

167, 000
90, 000

3,500
41, 308

35, 000
527,099

500, 000
500, 000

500
35, 000
1, 000
4,000
4,000
5, 000
10, 500
2,000
1, 500
1, 000
1, 200
9, 000
1, 000
1, 000
13, 000

79, 838
8, 000
18, 000
6, 000

500
247, 538

10, 000
30, 000
40, 000

70, 000
40, 000

21, 000
24,291

35, 000

167, 000
90, 000

3,500
41, 308

35, 000
527,099

500, 000
500, 000

500
35, 000
1, 000
4,000
4,000
5, 000
10, 500
2,000
1, 500
1, 000
1, 200
9, 000
1, 000
1, 000
13, 000

79, 838
8, 000
18, 000
6, 000

500
247, 538

10, 000
30, 000
40, 000

94, 273
40, 000

21, 000
24,291

35, 000

167, 000
105, 000

3,500
41, 308

35, 000
566, 372

500, 000
500, 000



OTHER EXPENDI TURES

-------------------- 5-80- 8002 TRUST FUNDS PMT.
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDI TURES

-------------------- 612,134 5-90-8001 UNAPPR ENDI NG FUND BAL 700, 000 700, 000 700, 000
612, 134 TOTAL UNAPPR ENDI NG FUND BAL 700, 000 700, 000 700, 000
454, 005 663, 661 1,640,343 T OT AL DEPT 100 E X P ENSES 2,089, 637 2,089, 637 2,128,910



